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* Winter Competition for 10s-Seniors starts 2 weeks prior to the Autumn (April) school holidays.  Game 2 is played first day of school holidays.

* Winter Competition for NSG 7s&8s (Saturday) and 9s (Thursday night) starts after the Autumn (April) school holidays.  No finals series for them.

* Winter Competition has a short grades day where those grades of only 6 teams will play 2 x half games. (Day 12).

* Spring Competition starts after the Spring school holidays and finishes first week in December.  A 9 week competition.

Date Day External Events Association Support / Sport Events Competition Dates
15-Dec Fri Winter Competition registration opens
26-Jan Fri Australia Day Public Holiday
30-Jan Tues School term 1 starts
5-Feb Mon KNA Back to Netball Clinics for 9-12 years olds. 5-6.30pm

12-Feb Mon KNA Back to Netball Clinics for 9-12 years olds. 5-6.30pm
19-Feb Mon KNA Back to Netball Clinics for 9-12 years olds. 5-6.30pm
20-Feb Tues KNA Executive Meeting
1-Mar Fri Senior State Titles Nominations
5-Mar Tues Registrations completed & teams submitted by all clubs
9-Mar Sat KNA paper grading Day 1

10-Mar Sun

Welcome to Netball (9am to 1pm)

NetSetGo Introduction to Coaching/Umpiring (9am to 11am)

Umpires:  Junior / Beginner Umpires Workshop

KNA Paper Grading Day 2

Deadline for Winter Comp full refunds
12-Mar Tues Special General Meeting (SGM) & NetSetGo Forum
13-Mar Wed Preliminary grading issued

15-Mar Fri

Grading disputes submitted deadline

Umpires:  Nominations for new umpires Workshop, List of active umpires and 

Rep Carnival nominations due

17-Mar Sun
9 Year Round Robin grading, Canoon courts

(9am-1pm)

19-Mar Tues
Final winter competition grading issued

KNA Executive Meeting
22-Mar Fri Umpires:  Grand Roster Weeks 1-5 Due
24-Mar Sun Special Event at Barker College (TBC)
29-Mar Fri Good Friday Public Holiday
1-Apr Mon Easter Monday Public Holiday
6-Apr Sat Newsletter issue 1 Day 1 Winter 10s - Seniors

7-Apr Sun
NetSetGo Orientation Day, Canoon courts

(9am-1pm)
13-Apr Sat Day 2 Winter 10s - Seniors
14-Apr Sun Special Event at Barker College (TBC)
15-Apr Mon Autumn school holidays start

18-Apr Thurs
NSU School Holiday Skills Clinic (9am - 3pm, Canoon Courts)

KNA Executive Meeting
25-Apr Thurs ANZAC Day
28-Apr Sun NSU School Holiday Skills Clinic (9am - 3pm, Canoon Courts)
29-Apr Mon School term 2 starts
2-May Thurs Day 1 Winter 9s
4-May Sat Soft serve van Day 3 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 1 NSG
5-May Sun Special Event at Barker College (TBC)
9-May Thurs Day 2 Winter 9s

11-May Sat Charity Day HKWS - Fashion Day & Soft Serve van. Day 4 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 2 NSG
14-May Tues Umpires: Grand Roster Weeks 6-10 Due
16-May Thurs Day 3 Winter 9s
18-May Sat Sponsors’ Day (Day 5) Day 5  Winter 10s - Seniors (regrading) / Day 3 NSG
19-May Sun Senior Representative Carnival - 2.00pm - 5pm, Barker (TBC)
20-May Mon Re-grading Issued
21-May Tues KNA Executive Meeting
23-May Thurs Day 4 Winter 9s
25-May Sat Newsletter Issue 2 (Day 6) Day 6 Winter 10s - Seniors/ Day 4 NSG
30-May Thurs Day 5 Winter 9s (regarding)

1-Jun Sat
Crazy Hair & Sock Day + Soft serve van

Supershot games
Day 7  10s - Seniors / Day 5 NSG

2-Jun Sun
Special Event and Barker College (TBC)

Volunteer Appreciation Day
6-Jun Thurs Crazy Hair & Sock Day Day 6 Winter 9s
8-Jun Sat HART Senior State Titles (Div 1 - Campbelltown)
9-Jun Sun HART Senior State Titles

10-Jun Mon Kings Birthday Public Holiday HART Senior State Titles
13-Jun Thurs Day 7 Winter 9s
14-Jun Fri Deadline for Winter Comp withdrawals
15-Jun Sat Day 8 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 6 NSG
18-Jun Tues KNA Executive Meeting
20-Jun Thurs Day 8 Winter 9s
22-Jun Sat Day 9 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 7 NSG
23-Jun Sun Day 1 Indoor Competition
23-Jun Sun NetSetGo Gala Day
27-Jun Thurs Day 9 Winter 9s
29-Jun Sat Supershot games & Soft serve van Day 10 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 8 NSG
1-Jul Mon Private Schools Break
4-Jul Thurs Day 10 Winter 9s
6-Jul Sat HART Junior State Titles (Div 1 - Penrith)
7-Jul Sun HART Junior State Titles Day 2 Indoor Competition
8-Jul Mon Winter school holidays start HART Junior State Titles
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* Winter Competition for 10s-Seniors starts 2 weeks prior to the Autumn (April) school holidays.  Game 2 is played first day of school holidays.

* Winter Competition for NSG 7s&8s (Saturday) and 9s (Thursday night) starts after the Autumn (April) school holidays.  No finals series for them.

* Winter Competition has a short grades day where those grades of only 6 teams will play 2 x half games. (Day 12).

* Spring Competition starts after the Spring school holidays and finishes first week in December.  A 9 week competition.

Date Day External Events Association Support / Sport Events Competition Dates
9-Jul Tues NSU School Holiday Skills Clinic (9am - 3pm, Canoon Courts)

14-Jul Sun Day 3 Indoor Competition
15-Jul Mon Umpires: Grand Roster Weeks 11-15 Due.

16-Jul Tues
Special General Meeting (SGM)

NSU School Holiday Skills Clinic (9am - 3pm, Canoon Courts)
22-Jul Mon School term 3 starts
25-Jul Thurs Day 11 Winter 9s

27-Jul Sat
Charity Day / Market Day / Soft serve van

Newsletter Issue 3 (Day 11)
Day 11 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 9 NSG

28-Jul Sun Day 4 Indoor Competition
1-Aug Thurs Day 12 Winter 9s
2-Aug Fri Spring Competition Registrations open

3-Aug Sat PLC Sony Day Day 12 Winter 10s - Seniors (Short grades) / Day 10 NSG

4-Aug Sun Day 5 Indoor Competition
8-Aug Thurs Day 13 Winter 9s

10-Aug Sat Day 13 Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 11 NSG

11-Aug Sun
Junior Gala Day

Day 6 Indoor Competition
15-Aug Thurs Day 14 Winter 9s

17-Aug Sat
End of Season Celebration & Charity Day.

Welcome to Saturdays for 9s teams / Soft serve van
Day 14  Winter 10s - Seniors / Day 12 NSG

18-Aug Sun Day 7 Indoor Competition
20-Aug Tues KNA Executive Meeting
22-Aug Thurs Welcome to Canoon courts for 8s teams Day 15 Winter 9s
24-Aug Sat Winter Semi Finals 10s - Seniors / Day 13 NSG

25-Aug Sun
All Abilities Carnival (KNA hosting)

Day 8 Indoor Competition
29-Aug Thurs Extra Day for Winter 9s if needed
31-Aug Sat Winter Finals 10s - Seniors / Day 14 NSG
1-Sep Sun Day 9 Indoor Competition
6-Sep Fri Spring Competition Registrations close
7-Sep Sat Newsletter Issue 4 (Grand Final Day) Winter Grand Finals 10s - Seniors

8-Sep Sun JNR Rep Trials - anytime for next month, including all weekends and weeknights Day 10 Indoor Competition

9-Sep Mon KNA 10’s and 11’s clinics 4:30 - 6.00pm - Run by KNA Metro League
10-Sep Tues Spring Competition Paper Grading
14-Sep Sat Back Up Winter Grand Finals
15-Sep Sun Strategic / President's Forum Day 11 Indoor Competition

16-Sep Mon
Final Spring Competition Grading Issued

KNA 10’s and 11’s clinics 4:30 - 6.00pm - Run by KNA Metro League
17-Sep Tues KNA Executive Meeting
23-Sep Mon KNA 10’s and 11’s clinics 4:30 - 6.00pm - Run by KNA Metro League
30-Sep Mon Spring school holidays start
7-Oct Mon Labour Day
8-Oct Tues NSU School Holiday Skills Clinic (9am - 3pm, Canoon Courts)

14-Oct Mon School term 4 starts Spring Comp Week 1
15-Oct Tues KNA Executive Meeting
21-Oct Mon Spring Comp Week 2
28-Oct Mon Spring Comp Week 3
4-Nov Mon Spring Comp Week 4

11-Nov Mon Spring Comp Week 5
18-Nov Mon Spring Comp Week 6
19-Nov Tues KNA AGM - 7.30pm
25-Nov Mon Spring Comp Week 7
2-Dec Mon Spring Comp Week 8
3-Dec Tues KNA Executive Meeting
9-Dec Mon Spring Comp Week 9

11-Dec Wed Private Schools Break
23-Dec Mon Summer school holidays start

Public Holidays
School holiday start/end
Private Schools break
Gala Days
Winter NetSetGo & 10s - Seniors Saturday competition
Winter 9s Thursday competition
Spring competition
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